## NOTICE TO VOTERS: ROSEMONT PRECINCT

The Troup County Board of Elections and Registration will hold public hearings on Thursday, March 12, 2020.

The meeting times and locations are as follows:
10:00 AM, Planning & Zoning Conference Room
6:00 PM, Commissioners Chambers
Public hearings will be held at the Troup County Government Center,
located at 100 Ridley Ave., LaGrange, GA 30240.

The purpose is to hear public input on a proposed relocation of the voters of the Rosemont Precinct.

(Currently held at Rosemont Elementary School)

The proposal will be to move voters to the Troup County Fire Administration Building, located at 2495 Hamilton Road, LaGrange, GA 30240.

All public comments are welcome.
Please submit all written requests to:
Troup County Elections & Registration
100 Ridley Ave.
LaGrange, GA 30240

Attn: Andrew G Harper, Elections Supervisor